Agilent Valves
2-3 Introduction
4-21 Rough to High Vacuum
22-25 High Vacuum
26-27 Ultra High Vacuum
28-29 Special Purpose Valves
10_Valves_CD2011.qxd:09_Valves  13-06-2011  18:47  Pagina 1
2

100 V; 50 Hz L9942307 L9942607 2.0 (0.9)
240 V; 50 Hz L9942308 L9942608 2.0 (0.9)
Ordering Information
Description Part Number Shipping Weight lbs. (kg)
Spare Parts
Plunger Assembly – includes shaft, spring, and seal L9987008 1.0 (0.5)
Operator, EMB, 100 V, 50 Hz L9987007 1.0 (0.5)
Operator, EMB, 100 V, 60 Hz L9987001 1.0 (0.5)
Operator, EMB, 115 V, 50/60 Hz L9987002 1.0 (0.5)
Operator, EMB, 200 V, 60 Hz L9987003 1.0 (0.5)
Operator, EMB, 220 V, 50/60 Hz L9987004 1.0 (0.5)
Operator, EMB, 240 V, 50 Hz L9987009 2.0 (1.0)
Operator, EMB, 12 VDC L9987005 1.0 (0.5)
Operator, EMB, 24 VDC L9987006 1.0 (0.5)
Manual 699912065 1.0 (0.5)
10_Valves_CD2011.qxd:09_Valves  13-06-2011  18:47  Pagina 5
6
Rough to High Vacuum

220/240 VAC; 50/60 Hz L6282323 L6282623 3.8 (1.7)
24 VDC L6282333 L6282633 3.8 (1.7)
Ordering Information
10_Valves_CD2011.qxd:09_Valves  13-06-2011  18:47  Pagina 9
10
Rough to High Vacuum
Size Voltage Option Part Number Shipping Weight lbs. (kg)
Offset In-line Block Valves Aluminum Nickel-Plated Aluminum
Hand-operated
NW16 L9180301 L9180601 1.2 (0.5)
NW25 L9180302 L9180602 1.3 (0.6)
NW40 L9180303 L9180603 3.6 (1.6)
Air-operated
NW16 without solenoid L9181301 L9181601 1.6 (0.7)
110/115 VAC; 50/60 Hz L9181311 L9181611 1.8 (0.8)
220/240 VAC; 50/60 Hz L9181321 L9181621 1.8 (0.8)
24 VDC L9181331 L9181631 1.8 (0.8)
NW25 without solenoid L9181302 L9181602 1.8 (0.8)
110/115 VAC; 50/60 Hz L9181312 L9181612 2.0 (0.9)
220/240 VAC; 50/60 Hz L9181322 L9181622 2.0 (0.9)
24 VDC L9181332 L9181632 2.0 (0.9)
NW40 without solenoid L9181303 L9181603 4.6 (2.0)
110/115 VAC; 50/60 Hz L9181313 L9181613 4.8 (2.1)
220/240 VAC; 50/60 Hz L9181323 L9181623 4.8 (2.1)
24 VDC L9181333 L9181633 4.8 (2.1)
Offset In-Line Block Valves (with remote position indicator) Aluminum Nickel-Plated Aluminum
Air-operated
NW16 without solenoid L9182301 L9182601 1.7 (0.8)
110/115 VAC; 50/60 Hz L9182311 L9182611 1.9 (0.8)
220/240 VAC; 50/60 Hz L9182321 L9182621 1.9 (0.8)
24 VDC L9182331 L9182631 1.9 (0.8)
NW25 without solenoid L9182302 L9182602 2.1 (0.9)
110/115 VAC; 50/60 Hz L9182312 L9182612 2.3 (1.0)
220/240 VAC; 50/60 Hz L9182322 L9182622 2.3 (1.0)
24 VDC L9182332 L9182632 2.3 (1.0)
NW40 without solenoid L9182303 L9182603 4.9 (2.2)
110/115 VAC; 50/60 Hz L9182313 L9182613 5.1 (2.3)
220/240 VAC; 50/60 Hz L9182323 L9182623 5.1 (2.3)
24 VDC L9182333 L9182633 5.1 (2.3)
Ordering Information – NW16, NW25, NW40
Description Part Number Shipping Weight lbs. (kg)
Spare Parts
Replacement solenoids (fit all air-operated valves)

220/240 VAC; 50/60 Hz L7282323 L7282623 7.5 (3.5)
24 VDC L7282333 L7282633 7.5 (3.5)
Ordering Information - NW50, NW63, NW80
Description Part Number Shipping Weight lbs. (kg)
Spare Parts
Replacement solenoids (fit all air-operated valves)
110/115 VAC; 50/60 Hz 626771150 0.5 (0.2)
220/240 VAC; 50/60 Hz 626771151 0.5 (0.2)
24 VDC 626771152 0.5 (0.2)
Hand-operated spare parts kits (includes bellows and o-rings)
NW50 L6625301 0.5 (0.2)
NW63 L7276301 0.5 (0.2)
NW80 L7278301 0.5 (0.2)
Air-operated spare parts kits (includes bellows, quad ring, and o-rings)
NW50 L6613301 0.5 (0.2)
NW63 L7277301 0.5 (0.2)
NW80 L7279301 0.5 (0.2)
Optional remote position indicator (fits all Aluminum Block Valves)
Single microswitch L6597302 0.5 (0.2)
Dual microswitch L6597301 0.5 (0.2)
Manual 699912043 0.5 (0.2)

220/240 VAC; 50/60 Hz L9482323 L9482523 L9482723 3.8 (1.7)
24 VDC L9482333 L9482533 L9482733 3.8 (1.7)
Ordering Information – NW16, NW25, NW40
Agilent Stainless Steel Block Valves (Cont’d)
10_Valves_CD2011.qxd:09_Valves  13-06-2011  18:48  Pagina 16
Valves
Va
lve
s
17
Size Voltage Option Part Number Shipping Weight lbs. (kg)
Offset In-Line Block Valves KF Flange ConFlat Flange Tube End
Hand-operated
0.75 in. L9580301 L9580501 L9580701 1.2 (0.5)
1.0 in. L9580302 L9580502 L9580702 1.3 (0.6)
Air-operated
0.75 in. without solenoid L9581301 L9581501 L9581701 1.6 (0.7)
110/115 VAC; 50/60 Hz L9581311 L9581511 L9581711 1.8 (0.8)
220/240 VAC; 50/60 Hz L9581321 L9581521 L9581721 1.8 (0.8)
24 VDC L9581331 L9581531 L9581731 1.8 (0.8)
1.0 in. without solenoid L9581302 L9581502 L9581702 4.8 (2.1)
110/115 VAC; 50/60 Hz L9581312 L9581512 L9581712 2.0 (0.9)
220/240 VAC; 50/60 Hz L9581322 L9581522 L9581722 2.0 (0.9)
24 VDC L9581332 L9581532 L9581732 2.0 (0.9)
1.5 in. 110 VAC L9581503 L9581703 4.8 (2.1)
Offset In-Line Block Valves (with remote position indicator) KF Flange ConFlat Flange Tube End
Air-operated
0.75 in. without solenoid L9582301 L9582501 L9582701 1.7 (0.8)
110/115 VAC; 50/60 Hz L9582311 L9582511 L9582711 1.9 (0.8)
220/240 VAC; 50/60 Hz L9582321 L9582521 L9582721 1.9 (0.8)
24 VDC L9582331 L9582531 L9582731 1.9 (0.8)
1.0 in. without solenoid L9582302 L9582502 L9582702 2.1 (0.9)
110/115 VAC; 50/60 Hz L9582312 L9582512 L9582712 2.3 (1.0)
220/240 VAC; 50/60 Hz L9582322 L9582522 L9582722 2.3 (1.0)
24 VDC L9582332 L9582532 L9582732 2.3 (1.0)
Ordering Information – NW16, NW25, NW40
Description Part Number Shipping Weight lbs. (kg)
Spare Parts
Replacement solenoids (fit all air-operated valves)
110/115 VAC; 50/60 Hz 626771150 0.5 (0.2)
220/240 VAC; 50/60 Hz 626771151 0.5 (0.2)
24 VDC 626771152 0.5 (0.2)
Hand-operated spare parts kits (includes bellows and o-rings)
¾ in. or 1 in. L6125301 0.5 (0.2)
1½ in. L6126301 0.5 (0.2)
Air-operated spare parts kits (includes bellows, quad ring, and o-rings)
¾ in. or 1 in. L6127301 0.5 (0.2)
1½ in. L6128301 0.5 (0.2)
Optional remote position indicator (fits all Aluminum Block Valves)
Single microswitch L6597302 0.5 (0.2)
Dual microswitch L6597301 0.5 (0.2)
Manual 699912040 0.5 (0.2)

220 V L6591343 8.0 (3.6)
24 VDC L6591348 8.0 (3.6)
Ordering Information
10_Valves_CD2011.qxd:09_Valves  13-06-2011  18:48  Pagina 20
21
Valves
Va
lve
s
Description Solenoid Part Number Shipping Weight lbs. (kg)
¾ in. In-Line SST Valves
Hand-operated
1.33 in. CFF – L9250305 2.0 (0.9)
Air-operated
1.33 in. CFF NONE L9250315 3.0 (1.4)
Air-operated with solenoid
1.33 in. CFF 110 V L9250325 3.0 (1.4)
220 V L9250330 3.0 (1.4)
24 VDC L9250335 3.0 (1.4)
Air-operated with solenoid & position indicator
1.33 in. CFF 110 V L9250345 3.0 (1.4)
220 V L9250350 3.0 (1.4)
24 VDC L9250355 3.0 (1.4)
1 in. In-Line SST Valves
Hand-operated
2.12 in. CFF – L9270305 2.0 (0.9)
Air-operated
2.12 in. CFF NONE L9270315 3.0 (1.4)
Air-operated with solenoid
2.12 in. CFF 110 V L9270325 3.0 (1.4)
220 V L9270330 3.0 (1.4)
24 VDC L9270335 3.0 (1.4)
Air-operated with solenoid & position indicator
2.12 in. CFF 110 V L9270345 4.0 (1.8)
220 V L9270350 4.0 (1.8)
24 VDC L9270355 4.0 (1.8)
1½ in. In-Line SST Valves
Hand-operated
2.75 in. CFF – L8679301 7.0 (1.8)
Air-operated
2.75 in. CFF NONE L8679303 7.0 (1.8)
Air-operated with solenoid
2.75 in. CFF 110 V L8679320 7.0 (1.8)
220 V L8679325 7.0 (1.8)
24 VDC L8679330 7.0 (1.8)
Air-operated with solenoid & position indicator
2.75 in. CFF 110 V L8679305 8.0 (1.8)
220 V L8679343 7.0 (1.8)
24 VDC L8679348 7.0 (1.8)
Accessories
Solenoids for ¾ in., 1 in. and 1½ in. Valve 110/120 V, 50/60 Hz 626771173 0.5 (0.2)
220/240 V, 50/60 Hz 626771174 0.5 (0.2)
24 VDC 626771175 0.5 (0.2)
Optional position indicator micro switch Standard 125 VAC L6597301 1.0 (0.5)
Spare Parts
¾ in. and 1 in. valves
Metal Bonnet and Viton main seal L6680302 0.3 (0.1)
Viton Bonnet and Viton main seal L6681302 0.3 (0.1)
Replacement bellows L9252001 1.0 (0.5)
1½ in. Valves
Metal Bonnet and Viton main seal L6680301 0.3 (0.1)
Viton Bonnet and Viton main seal L6681301 0.3 (0.1)
Replacement bellows L6577001 1.0 (0.5)

Conductance NW25 - 13 l/s       NW40 - 33 l/s
Temperature range Valve: 0 ° to 100 ° C, Solenoid 0 ° to 50 °C
Ordering Information
Description Voltage Part Number Shipping Weight lbs. (kg)
NW25 120 VAC VPI251205060 5 (2.3)
133 VAC VPI251335060 5.0 2.3
220 VAC VPI252205060 5.0 2.3
266 VAC VPI252665060 5.0 2.3
NW40 120 VAC VPI401205060 5.0 2.3
133 VAC VPI401335060 5.0 2.3
220 VAC VPI402205060 5.0 2.3
266 VAC VPI402665060 5.0 2.3
Accessories
Piston Kit, NW25 VPI25PSTNKIT 1.0 (0.5)
Rebuild Kit, NW25 VPI25RBLDKIT 1.0 (0.5)
Piston Kit, NW40 VPI40PSTNKIT 1.0 (0.5)
Rebuild Kit, NW40 VPI40RBLDKIT 1.0 (0.5)
Replacement Solenoid 120 VAC VPISOL1205060 1.0 (0.5)
133 VAC VPISOL1335060 1.0 (0.5)